 1/8
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-93714-M1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE)
CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Range Hood

  E100D I or E100E I + Code, (i.e. E100D I 1S40AC 2E R B or E100E I 1S40AC 4E CT B)
ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATIONS EVALUATED IN THE PREVIOUS TEST REPORT (ORIG.):
No. Type Code (Electrical
Configuration)
Rated Input
(W)
Rated Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Distance from
Electric/gas Hob
(cm)
1 E100D I 1S40AC 2E R B 255 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/50
2 E100D I 1S40AC 2E T B 255 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
3 E100D I 1S40AC 3E T B 260 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
4 E100D I 1S40AC 4E CT B 260 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
5 E100D I 1S50AC 2E CT B 320 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
6 E100D I 1S50AC 2E AST B 320 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
7 E100D I 1S40AC 2H T E 270 ** 110-127 60 60/65
8 E100D I 1S40AC 3H T E 290 ** 110-127 60 60/65
9 E100D I 1S40AE 2E R B 280 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/50
10 E100D I 1S40AE 2E T B 280 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
11 E100D I 1S40AE 3E T B 285 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
12 E100D I 1S40AE 2E AST B 280 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
13 E100D I 1S40AE 2E CT B 280 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
14 E100D I 1S40AE 4E CT B 290 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
15 E100D I 1S40AF 2E R B 260 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/50
16 E100D I 1S40AF 2E T B 260 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
17 E100D I 1S40AF 3E T B 265 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
18 E100D I 1S40AF 2E AST B 260 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
19 E100D I 1S40AF 2E CT B 260 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
20 E100D I 1S40AF 4E CT B 270 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
21 E100E I 1S40AC 4E CT B 260 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
22 E100E I 1S40AC 4E T B 260 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
Additional information (if necessary)
 UL (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA
 UL (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK
 UL (JP), Marunouchi Trust Tower Main Building 6F, 1-8-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN
 UL (CA), 7 Underwriters Road, Toronto, M1R 3B4 Ontario, CANADA
For full legal entity names see www.ul.com/ncbnames
Signature:
      Jan-Erik Storgaard
Date: 2020-07-15
Original Issue Date: 2020-02-27
 3/8
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-93714-M1-UL
23 E100E I 1S50AC 2E AST B 320 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
24 E100E I 1S40AC 4H T E 310 ** 110-127 60 60/65
25 E100E I 1S40AE 2E AST B 280 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
26 E100E I 1S40AE 4E CT B 290 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
27 E100E I 1S40AE 4E T B 290 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
28 E100E I 1S40AF 2E AST B 260 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
29 E100E I 1S40AF 4E CT B 270 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
30 E100E I 1S40AF 4E T B 270 220-240 or 230 50-60 50/65
31 E100D I 1S40AC 2H TE E 340 ** 110-127 60 60/65
32 E100D I 1S50AC 2H T C 460 110 60 65/65
33 E100D I 1S40BD 2E R B 255 220-240 or 230
220
50
60
50/65
34 E100D I 1S40BD 2E T B 255 220-240 or 230
220
50
60
50/65
35 E100D I 1S40BD 2E CT B 255 220-240 or 230
220
50